 05-450-€D 4 . .
- 'McLean Publishing Company vs. Kaufman's Wedding World
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COMMONWIA[PH‘OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Clenefrecp Co tfr/\(“‘k

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

L

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. OL,L -4 50- @

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appeliant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

DATEOFIR?BELT l |m M%QEE{(S@OF Plaintiff } - kH’OOM H PA {Defendant ) ( wbg’

P WeDDIN € WolL)

HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

woé [0y | Mepzbal PubLishit 4.

cv 00 0 O l 0 l - U 4’
LT
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under m%h’a g M//am was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088. . . . .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty {20 ) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

e ——

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon M¢ ‘/@H’V‘ ‘7\} ‘@MﬁH’[ I\) v MM VW Y / appellsels), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas No. ﬁ L" - L‘l 5-0 - Qb } within twenty (20) days after servi

try-of-judgment of non pros.

T~k —________Sighature of appellant o his attomey or agent
RULE: To_MLEAN PUBUSH ING CoMPAYI V] , appelleef(s).

Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. L) /Mﬁ
4 Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

APR 0 1 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY

AOPC 312-90



-~
N

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULETO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF + 88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[] &copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(0ate of service) . 7 by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeilee {name)

, on
L] by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto

[Jand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on

, , [77 by personal service [] by {certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS __DAYOF

Signature of affiant

Signature of olficial before whom affidavil was made

Title of officig!

My commissicn expires on
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CORIMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ~ NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IL CASE

LTy OF: CLEARFIELD cIv
Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 MCLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY 1
DJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 407
PATRICK N. FORD 500 JEFFERS STREET
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE IPU'BOIS, PA 15801 N
P.0. BOX 452 Vs, '
DUBOIS, FA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS :
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [RAUFMAN'S WEDDING WORLD 1

1301 11TH AVE.
ALTOONA, PA 16601

KAUFMAN'S WEDDING WORLD -
1301 11TH AVE. Docket No.: CV-0000101-04
ALTOONA, PA 16601 Date Filed: 2/19/04

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: @ @ P ;E :
- Judgment: ' - —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF : '

Judgment was entered for: (Name) _MCLEAN_PUBLISHING. COMPANY —_

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)  KAUFMAN'S WEDDING WORLD

in the amount of $ 825.93 on: (Date of Judgment) 31/29/04
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: : Amount of Judgraent $__753.43
Judgment Costs $_72.50
: _— . - Interest on Judgment $ -00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees . .00
Total $ 825.93
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential SEsEmEnsssss
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $___

ANY PARTY-HAS THE RIGHT-TQ APPEAL-VHTHIN 38 DAYS-AFTER THE-ENTRY-OF JUDGMENT BY FILING ANOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE IN“I'ERESTEE%‘iH@@fF@Qﬁ?F:
SN FULL SRS

A HEQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBT { EP
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

] AR 3 O 2004 ;!
3707 o ik /1 o f)-ene Uimppprod

nnnnnn

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceecings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOFC31S0S  DATE PRINTED:  3/29/04  8:21:44 AM



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC. : No. 04-450-CD

. Type of Case: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff
. Type of Pleading:
: COMPLAINT
. Filed on behalf of:
. McLean Publishing Company, Inc.
KAUFMAN'’S & SONS, t/d/b/a :  Plaintiff

KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD
. Counsel of Record for Party:
ERVIN S. FENNELL, JR.
. Supreme Ct. No. 05873
Defendant : P.O.Box 606
. DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 371-6900

FILED
APR 192004@

L.,

William A.'S
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts

g CBus Jo A’T—Y"?



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLARION COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC. : No. 04-450-CD
Plaintiff :

VS.

KAUFMAN’S & SONS, t/d/b/a
KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD
Defendant

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830
Telephone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982

Ervén S. Fennell, Jr.

Attorney for Plaintiff



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC. : No. 04-450-CD
Plaintiff

VS.

KAUFMAN’S & SONS, t/d/b/a

KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD
Defendant

COMPLAINT

Plaintiff, McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC., by its attorney, Ervin S. Fennell,
Jr., files the following Complaint and avers as follows:

1. Plaintiff, MCLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC,, is a Pennsylvania bu’siness
corporation with an address at 500 Jeffers Street, PO Box 407, DuBois, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, 15801, where it is the publisher of a newspaper known as The Courier-Express.

2. Defendant, KAUFMAN’S & SONS, t/d/b/a KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD,
1s a business located at 1301 Eleventh Avenue, Altoona, Blair County, Pennsylvania, 16601.

3. Commencing August 7, 2003, and continuing through September 4, 2003, Plaintiff
furnished advertising for the Defendant in The Courier-Express newspaper and forwarded
invoices for such advertising to the Defendant for payment. The total charges for such
advertising were $753.43. A copy of the advertising account statement of McLean Publishing

Company, Inc., is attached hereto, made a part hereof and designated Exhibit “A”.



4. The advertising services furnished by the Plaintiff to the Defendant were made in good
faith and the prices charged represented the fair value of the services received. Copies of the
newspaper ads are attached hereto, made a part hereof, and designated Exhibit “B”.

5. Despite numerous demands for payment, Defendant has refused or neglected to pay
the same.

6. On past-due accounts over 30 days, Plaintiff charges interest at the rate of one and
one-half (1 12%) percent per month which is an annual percentage rate of 18%. The sum of
$602.23 was overdue as of October 1, 2003, resulting in interest of $54.20 and the sum of
$151.20 was overdue as of November 1, 2003, resulting in interest of $11.34, for interest due
through April 1, 2004, totaling $65.54.

7. Plaintiff previously filed suit against the Defendant in the office of the District Justice
Patrick N. Ford, and judgment was entered against the Defendant and in favor of the Plaintiff for
$753.43 together with judgment costs of $72.50, for a total of $825.93. A copy of the Notice of
Judgment is attached hereto, made a part hereof, ahd designated Exhibit “C”.

8. This complaint is filed in response to an appeal taken by the Defendant,
KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD, from the judgment of District Justice Patrick N. Ford.

9. The total amount due from Defendant to Plaintiff is $753.43 together with interest to
April 1, 2004, of $65.54, and judgment costs of $72.50 for a total of $891.47, together with
interest thereon and court lcosts. |

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, MCLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC,, deménds

judgment against the Defendant, KAUFMAN’S & SONS, t/d/b/a KAUFMAN’S WEDDING



WORLD, in the amount of $891.47 together with interest and the costs of these proceedings.

Chon /iy

Ervin S. Fennell, Jr. ~
Attorney for the Defendant




VERIFICATION

ROBIN M. DUTTRY, Accounting Manager of McLean Publishing Company, Inc.,
Plaintiff, hereby states that the statements of fact made in the foregoing Complaint are true and
correct to the best of her knowledge, information and belief. The undersigned understand that
the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

P

Dated: _4f -/{p-0OM ‘ : .
Robin M/ Duttry OF—Lv
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McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY INVOICE / STATEMENT
Publication Codes
01 Courier-Express 85 Leader-Vindicator Moo | Dee Date Rane
02 C E Value Guide 06 Internet 20001578 4112004 03/04/2004 - 04/01/2004
03 Tri-County Sunday 07 Commercial Printing
04 JefTersonian Democrat 08 I-80 Maps ‘PLEASE NOTE THAT ANY PAYMENTS RECEIVED
) 09 Tuserts AFTER THE DATE RANGE WILL NOT BE

REFLECTED ON THIS STATEMENT.

KAUFMANS
1301 11TH AVE
ATT: NICHOLE
ALTOONA, PA 16601
le-mm oax-l ) [ Trarw Code l Ad NbF l Coc Yyou [ Fransaction Desenption l laches l Rete 1 Chargeo l
8/7/2003 01 DO11 . 00004675 Ynvgice BRIDAL GOWN SALE 20,00 In 10.42 3691
@is2003 01 DOll 00005352  Inveice  100TH ANNIVERSARY DRESSY |  21.00In  10.42 170.94
8/20/2003 01 Do11 00005657 Invoice BRIDAL GOWN SALE 21.00In 10.42 170.94
8/28/2003 01 Dol 00006506 Invetce BRIDAL GOWN SALE 1B.COIn 10.42 146.82
$/29/2003 01 Doll 00006511 Invoice SPECIAL 3L.s00h 1942 %92
9/412003 0l DOI1 00007142 Invoice SALE EXTENDED 18.00n 1042 151.20
Previous Balance Paymonta [ Cradity Unpaid Balsnce Sorvice Charge Now Charges
75343 | " 0.00 =| 76343 Y| o000 |7 0.00
Account Status
Under 304ays | 3110 60 61100 Owr 60 T°t"£":°““'
0.00 0.00 0.00 753.43
TERMS 753.43
A FINANCE CARCBOF 1 175 % PER MONTH WHICH I3 AN ANUAL PERCENTA OE

RATE OF 4% WILL U% CHARGED ON ALL BALANCES OVER 30DAYS RETAIN TH!S PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS

— N Tt i s it eyt | vt en e et it it momr v

S — [

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE TO : Tot" Amo“nt Due Enter Amount Paid
McLEAN PUBLISHING CO.
753.43
P.0. BOX 407
DuBOIS, PA 15801-0407
PLEASE REMIT BOTTOM PORTION Assount Dare Due Range
OF INVOICE AND (INCLUDE 00001678 - 41112004 03/04/2004 - D4/01/2004
ACCOUNT NUMBER ON CHECK.
Phone: (¥14) 371-4200 Fax: (814) 371-3241 KAUFMANS

EXAtZ)/-/’ A
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: Sanuny Ellg.cy' .

D Sichert ' ‘ .

Edward Bandyk Sr refinance, small busiess, aut, personal, no matter what

Amy Beck MeKenrick . ,

John Pente ' i

Philip Waylonis ; o ho. Tupich E

Philip Waytonis he case may be,Zurichcan helpyou combire 10 ollsnto

Nancy Bloom Koch o ‘ ‘ R
Kathy Heffr R . e
iney Berrar My payment! With o strings ottached 931

Nancy Ferraro one !UW mant
Richard Sprague
John Kematick Cwees 0

- Shirley Torrell Humphre ok P AN Srop - -
Melisen Amn Hemembares | amproval vate, o fees d“‘COndwv_t&t!Ona free and no gimmicks,
Curol Betton '
Susan Kessler

Barbara Uplinger . CAH. ZUR.ICH @ ]'866‘834'534] ana' bécomﬁ stress ﬁ'ee.

Gabrielle Amy Keen

. KAUFMAN'S & SONS
5t anm POWNTOWN ALTOONA
| August | Auuiueuoany

AMERICA'S TOP | | SReres
DESIGNERS

Open Everyday

lith Avenue & 13th St
Monday-Thursday 10-9

% DOWNTOWN ALTOONA

Friday & Saturday (814) 942-5719 ' ,
1056 weddingworld.com “You'll Love Gonr .
Sunday 12 t0 5 17th St. Exit off of .99 HOURS: MONG
* Sale prices du mn
, g

&/7/6/*‘ ﬁ -2 Pacle_s
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Duscharges ..
Margaret Davis, Clearfield
Jearnie Clark, DuBois
Shaton Dickinson, Coalport
Kelly Brown, Philipsburg

‘pieces
1t DRMC

Medical Centar will present
vildren between the ages of 2
by in the family.

6-7;30 p.m. Monday in the
‘ast along Maple Avenue.
1BTAaMm.
-4636.

r musical

Octaber production “Fiddler
» Reitz Theater at 6:30 p.m.

n and women of all ages. Au-
to sing a simple song of their
il Reitz Theater at 375-4274.

reet festival

iohn Evangelical Lutheran
val Sunday afternoon begin-

« crafis for children and free

any.
Learring
Center

en ages 3,4 and 5 for the
1eginning in September

two hour program, either -
ay or Tuesday-Thursday .
Is children and they grow
lly, and socially.

For more information,
call 814.371.1233

Gren s usplvik mouital
thored the guidelines with fellow specmhsts in
pediatric surgery and obesity

The guidelines have been submitted to a

© medical joumal for publication later this year,

and promise to be somewhat controversial
Some surgeone say there’s no reagon to be more
cautious with teens. After all, heart discase, di-
abetes and other obesity-related illnesses can
take root in childhood — and teens will have
longg; to reap the benefits of being slimmer.

ere’s no doubt surgery is a drastic mess-
ure. It is a risk to life. But at thnes, Living with
a condition like this obesity — it is a risk to life
by itself,” says Dr. Constantine Frantzides of
Rush-Presbyterian-St. Luke's Medical Center
in Chicago, who uperated on Amy.

There are no statistics on how many teens
get gastric bypass; the number is believed very
small but growing.

The operation entails stapling closed part of

M(@EAN PUBLISHING CO

serious obesity-caused rinesses; or a@:ﬂ\gxs of By
if they have less serious obesxty-rﬁlated prob-
lems, such as being maliciously teased.

Adults, in contrast, qualify with a BMI of 35
plus obesjty-caused illpess.

Amy is the youngest of the 19 teenagers
Chicagc’s Frantzides has operated on. His top
criteria is that the teen’s family be overweight,
under the theory that people genetically pre-
dispased to obesity are less likely to benefit
from diet and exercise alone

“You name it, | tried it,” Amy recalls, “But
high schos] started and kids became mean and
1 take sll my stress out on eating.”

. Life now is sbout nutritious rationing, she’s
learning after half a hamburger one day was
enongh to make ber throw up.

*My hrain's tellmg me to eat, my stomach’s
telling me no,” Amy says. But her friends are

“amazed. They say, "You're so skinny!™

AMERICA’S #1 DESIG

[ERS utsizes 4-28W + 1-29

Over %Q,@@O Rn‘ Pﬁizes I ncﬂw&ing
CA $500 Bmdaﬂ Gown Lerh{umﬂe

11th Avcnuc & 13th St.

KAUFMAN’S & SONS

DOWNTOWN ALTOONA  7th St. Exit off 1-99
(814) 942-5719 weddingworld.com 4}
Open Everyday: Monday-Thursday 10- 9_ Friday & Sarurday 100 6, Sund:ylZ-S L

g)15)c>
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ety day we:wdl ook lor
vays to do things better and
foprove our service, Wherev-
it that takes us, we will go,”
Jible said,

*s Michael Mead oversaw the
tjerger the company’s after-
ipon and morning newspa-
yers in 2000 and the sale of
Narren Times Observer to
lgden Newspapers of Wheel.
Qz. W.Va., a year later.

Visit our
website at:

il

www.thecourierexpress.com

8143713241

Bluities and Dopes ouhing e
home as a Christian funeral
home will attract & clientele.
Having a funeral bome is
“also 8 ministry in & ot of
ways,” said Cardaro, who de-
scribes himself as & born-

PAID FOR

USED GUNS

GRICE
GUN SHOP
CLEARFIELD
814-765-9273

MCLEAN PUBLISHING CO

R A B VTV TY ) S RN R ST ANER Y]
I when veterans took advan-
tage of the Gi bill,

The high number of funer-
al homes in weslern Pennsyl-
vania mirrors the state’s high
ratio of funeral homes per

NEED A FAX MACHINE7

NEW &
USED
Starting ot

$150

SALES, SERVIGE & SUPPLIES
ON MOST BRANDS
BMP SYSTEMS INC.
814-371-3881

SERVING THE afi€A FOR 35 YEARS

109TH ANNUAL AUGUST ANNIVERSARY

Bridal Gown

S AL

Save U p To

All Sizes 2 - 50
Expert Alterations

JE\;

Americu's Top Designers

R

Over $2,000 In Prizes Includivig
A $5OO Bridal Gown Certificate

KAUFMAN’S & SONS

| DOWNTOWN ALTOONA  7th St. Exit off 1-99
L N (81#) 942-5719 weddingworld.com
o Open Everyday' Monday-Thursday 10-9, Friday & Saturday 10 to 6, Sunday 12-5

llth Avenue & 13th St.

2

- §lovjo3 -

01 JEEP
WRANGER
Sport, 4.0 Liter, Aute., A
2K Milgs, Bive

00 CHEVY
CAVALIER 224
4 O, Aute,, Air, PW, PL
Moonroof, 43K Miles, Whi:

$9,999*

99 OLDSMOBILE
SILHOUETTE VAF
Y&, Autd,, Rear Air.

PW, PL, PM, Clean.
42K Miles, Pewter

95 DODGE
RAM VAN

8 Passenger, VB, Auta..
Ab, Gray 8 Whita

$4,995*

STwa, title. gy etrx. Nowt renponvibh:
for typopraphival ernor, Sulw arsds £/274)
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MCLEAN

Happy birthday

AUG. 30
Leroy Snyder
Alexi-Jo Hanner
E&:helle Elizgbeth Delaney
ill Chew

Amy Daugherty

shelby Ann Miller
reeanna DiFucaa
nthony Michael Martin
rs, Freeman Herris
renda Lee Wallace

AUG. 31

. Mallori Rakvin

Judie Bowers

Rick Stewart’

Karen Wilson

Chad Allen Terwilliger
Lee P. Nelson
Patricia Oven Pierce
Mrs. P. Costello

Jim Indre

Edith Carlson

Mike Murray

Jerry Wallace Jr.
Helena M. Wallace
Ernie Anderson
Linda R. Olson
Louise Pendleton
Courtney Laukitis
Daniel J. Huey
Crystal Dawn Miller
Helen Drayer

PUBLISHING CO

[} busiiess Viice.
cebusiness @ choicecnamail.com

In Falls Creek. ..

Your correspondent is
Elaine Smith

371-7431

MNI 0 SAVE MONEY?

SERVIL TMHE AREA T o8

OQTH ANNUAL AUGUST ANNIVLRSARY

erdﬂ:ﬂ GOWH

SA LS

Save Up To

60% OFF

America’s Top Designers
OPEN LABOR DAY 10-5

\

YRR

Over $2,000 In Prizes Ql;lcluafing
A $500 Bridal Gown Certifica te

11th Avenue & 13th St.

KAUFMAN’S & SONS

DOWNTOWN ALTOONA 7th St. Exit off I-99
(8314) 942-5719 weddingworld.com
Open Everyday: Monday-Thursday 10-9, Friday & Saturday 10 to 6, Sunday 12-5

bEOE

This program is
through corporate

Courier-Expres:

[N
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Do Y

Los

A Great I

L TO
-an appo
nore info

- ‘:OPEN I.ABOR DAY 16-—"37 '
Over $2. 000 S7n Prizes

<_7.4C/Mdmg A$500
Brzda/ 7] own C?ertzﬁcate

| KAUFMAN’S & SONS

f 11th Avenue & 13th St DOWNTOWN ALTOONA  7th St. Exit off 199
(814) 942-5719 ' weddingworld.com
Open Everyday: Monday-Thursday 10-9, Friday & Saturday 10 1o 6, Sunday 12-5

Dre:

» Sce

oo
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" burg DuBuis Continuing Education The workshop will be rector of the Penn State
Alayna Johnson Ph1||psburg department at 375-4715, or e~ taught by Annette McGregor, School of Thcatre
! Summer Luzier, Philipsburg
! Nevaeh Connor, Philipsburg

Ralph Fuiton, Westover ' . sy
: Birth Medical Center is pleased to announce | -;
. announcements : .

PORTSMOUTH, Va. — I, the addition of

and Mrs. Shane Lyle (Stacy Maing the difference for Ufe.

’ Black) of Portsmouth, Va., an- ‘ ‘ :
. nounce the birth of a son at ‘ ' ) :
| 4:38 am. July 22. Baby Bray- J Ohll J . Ah; ’ M.Do ,
i den Robert weighed & pounds, e e magor Seaiis T .
Acce| m B30T D! .
Cardiology ' y ‘m.a:me.on

+ B ounces.
j Mafernal grandparents are
G i and Gary Black of Mid-
dlzgrﬂlg, Fla. K ' Dr. Ahn is now accepting new patients. ]
Sy Pl o Brocbwey et A Mechcal Arts Building Specializing n:
u of Brockway and Al-
bert Lyle of Voorhees, N.J. 145 Hospital Ave. » Defibrillators & Pacemakers
| DuBals * Advanced Gondiae Proced
o Adv ac Procedures
375-3730 ane .

For appointments, please call the office at 375-3730 or -
DRMC's Physician Referral Line, 375-INFO; Toll free, 1-888-920-INFO (4636).

ClassesStartmg V .

* September 9th

w et | | KAUFMAN’S & SONS

Karen Puliner Pekarski

371-1561 DOWNTO\{VN ALTOONA
; Anniversary
ht Market

BRIDAL GOWN SALE |

%:5,2;;'?:'3‘:11 SALE EXTENDED
9/01, Thru Saturday 9/06 :
SAVE up to

60% orr

AMERICA'S TOP
'DESIGNERS

[-T P 3 K| Y

nd chyck paties made from
b package 3&402 patties

ade from never frozen beef
£. 391D lesser amounts higher

- Chuek Roast..........$1,991b

Tusty A Roast
$1.891b

licrouns Cube Steuk

$2.091h

) Made All-Moi A 11th Avenue & 13th St.
Dog $1.991h OPEN EVERYDAY Over $2000 DOWNTOWN
Monday-Thursday 10-9 , - in Prizes ALTOONA
Friday & Saturday including a $500 (814) 942-5719
A Lorgo sotortion 10106 Bridal Gown weddingworld.com
t Packags Dosls N Sunday 12t0 § 17th St. Exit off of 1-98

ffion, Call (B141653-2147

94/o3
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA A
COUNTY OF. CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF dSRGCIAESIET/T RANSCRIPT
Mg oo VR e PLAINTIFF: NAME a0 ADDRESE
46-3-01 'MCLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY '1
0J Nama; Hon, PO BOX 407
PATRICK N. FORD 500 JBFFERS STREET
#ons: 309 MAPLE AVENUE \DUBOIS, PA 15801 ;
P.0. BOX 452 VS. -
DUEOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME ang ADDRESS
roeprare: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 'RAUPMAN'S WEDDING WORLD R

1301 11TH AVE.
ALTOONA, PA 16601

MCLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY L
PO BOX 407 Docket No.: CV-0000101-04
500 JEFPERS STREET Date Filed: 2/19/04

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
—_— Judgment: ~REFAULT JUDGMENT PLTP

IE Judgment was entered for: (Name) _MCLEAN. PUELISHING COMPANY
EI Judgment was entered against: (Name) —EAUFMAN'S WRDDING WORLD

-in the amount of $ 225 .93 on: (Date of Judgment) 31/29/04
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. {Date & Time)
D Damagas will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $__1753.43
Judgment Costs $__72.50
. o X o Interest on Judgment $_ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attomey Fees $ .00
Total $__825.93
D Amount of- Judgment Subject to
Attachment'42 Pa.C.S, § 8127 ¢ Post Judgment Credits  §
- Portion of Judgment for physical PostJudgment Costs . §____
damages arising out of residential ssssss=sss=s=
lease $ Cortified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO AFPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
—_ MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORIM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEOURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT 15 ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUODGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

3&29’0‘/ Daie DM //Z . gﬁé(]"? /J € , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC31503  DATE PRINTED: 3/29/04  8:21:44 aM

E%/’l/bﬁl" C.
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McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY,

Plaintiff

V8.

KAUFMAN's & SONS, t/d/b/a
KAUFMAN'S WEDDING WORLD,

Defnedant

INC.

COMPLAINT

LAW OFFICES
ERVIN S. FENNELL, JR.

228 DEPOSIT BANK BUILDING
PosT OFFICE Box 606
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA
15801-0606

FILED

APR 19 2004
Wiliam A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



COMMONWEAL!H‘OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS - o L —
FROM - .

Cleset e County-

JUD|CIAL DISTRICT

L

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

_COMMON PLEAS No. a¢ L} S‘Oa fb

-

eyt i #x NOTICEOF APPEAL ,« .. iy [ 1 . SRR

, 'ﬂ;v R , : R -
‘Notice is given that the oppellonf has filed in the above’ Courf of Common Pleas an oppeol from the judgment rendered by the Dlstrlct Justlce on the %
" date and in fhe case mentioned below. :

[

NAME OF APPELLANT . "I MAG. DIST NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

mmmms WCBDH\)& WOM any : L\jir:z‘o‘ 7 CODE
DATE orL?cge!u “Tb M&m%s%; A I/TOOMH ‘ PA +_(Defendant) (bw,
05 [3Alpy | MeLghl Pupiishing _g_w_lL_gﬂgw_ welDin ¢ WOLL)

ey _000D)\ O\ -04 A /i}\/\ - -

T . 7 : ] o
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under P& .RCP.JP. No If appé[/ant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. Y . . .
This Notice ‘of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, w1|l operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. ¥ FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signart«re of Profh"bnotary ser Deputy

IP:} j@fﬁy\g' :Fr FILE COMPLAINT,AND pu@&o FILE oo,
(This section of fdrm to be used ONLY wheri appellant wa QI; ENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.JP. No. 1001( 7) in actlon before District Justice.

IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee). RN - %&z b U eds

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary
A AW
Enter rule upon Me WH’VI PU WMSAH | h) ‘{ WMWY ! / oppe“}a\s‘)\f\oé‘\é complalm\ﬁsippeal

Name of appellee(s)

! ‘

(Common Pleq,r. No [) ‘-L - LJ E;O -l J} ) within twenty {20) dcyi after service/of rule.or.suffer entry.of judgment of non pros.

3

RULE: T M&m ‘pU@l/lSH “\)k prﬁVli/} , appellee(s).

Name of appe//ee( s)

; - . Tl e L3 &
B - . BN A . - e - . -~ — -~

3§
(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complcunt in thls appec:l within fwenty (20) days after the dote of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

“\I\\_/Signé'ture of appellant or his attomey or agent

(2) ¥ you do not file complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this‘f'ule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. C\) - \
Date: —LI—"‘—;—. . 3
. ’ Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
' | hereby certify this to be a true

and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case:

APR 01 2004

Attest. Coat 2R
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

AOPC 312.00 * COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULETO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER fifing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF _ EYEPFpby BldiR—- g

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
a copy of the Notice of Appeai Common Pleas No. V00001 01-0Y ypont the District Justice desighated therein on
(date of service) 0k 'ZF [ by personai € (gice v by (certi ﬂed; {registered) mail, sender's
recejot attached herato, and upon the appellee, fname) *! N ,on
2L 1 2004 [ by personai service [ by certsfied} (reg:stered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto,
[Zand further that | served the F%uiebq File a gompiamt accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upen the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on oY ( , [7] by personal service [~ by (certified) (registered)
mall, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘{/(/ (

s 0% owor gl 00y .~

L 2 g ) S‘;nature of affiant

g AL

Aire of ofiicial befors whomyEdavil was made

tle of official.

My commissien expires on

Notarial Seal
Susan C. Plank, Notary Public
Logan Twp., Blair County
My Commission Expmes July 3, 2006

Member, Panngylvania Associationof Notaries

Fi
i
e it 22% g
>

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/uerk of Courtg



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC. : No. 04-450-CD

: Type of Case: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff
: Type of Pleading:
Vs : AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
. Filed on behalf of:
: . McLean Publishing Company, Inc.
KAUFMAN’S & SONS, t/d/b/a :  Plaintift

KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD
: Counsel of Record for Party:
: ERVIN S. FENNELL, JR.
:  Supreme Ct. No. 05873
Defendant : P.O.Box 606
. DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 371-6900

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA:
. SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

ERVIN S. FENNELL, JR., being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that a
certified copy of the COMPLAINT filed on behalf of McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC,,
Plaintiff in the above captioned action, was served on the above named Defendant by U.S. CERTIFIED
MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED, postage prepaid, deposited on the 20" day of April, 2004, in
the United States Post Office, DuBois, Pennsylvania, addressed as follows, and the same was received by
the Defendant on 21* day of April, 2004, as is shown from the attached signed receipt:

Kaufman’s & Sons, t/d/b/a
Kaufman’s Wedding World
1301 Eleventh Avenue
Altoona, PA 16601

FILED

Subscribed and sworn to before me Attorney for Plaintiff
this 23" day of April, 2004

APR 2 6 2004
Notarial Seal William A. Shaw

Kathryrllj Eé S_wag‘zé:?r?eelg ggﬁt‘ Publie Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyrts
uBois,
My Commission Expires Aug. 29, 2004

Member, Pennsuiva w: Gesnciation of Notaries
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1= G RO pA- S

lm \LP/ostage $ _LX‘> ‘? : . 2 l
‘é Certified Fee

m 13

{ Reciept Fee

{ o ( ndc?r:teﬂmeﬂequired) “\b |
I [ {

) o I N Delivery Fee | IO S\

im eﬁ?scéﬁ’enfﬁeqwmred) — 8

"D & Xy \
b Total Postage & Fees $ e il P r
| |
5 ' s ¢ Tpms

‘ Sent To EAufman's

E‘ ” Kauémato, il o rog. bkl
r\..

Sireet, Apt. No.;

F }
orPOBoxNo. ) 301 £ Lo e i due .

A ol
[See Reverse fon nstructions] i

, B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

. _ ltem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ﬁb\/m 0J Agent
+ 8 Print your name and address on the reverse \ Al [ Addressee -
. so that we can return the card to you. i

N L B., ] inted C. i .
' B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Rec{"fgj{(f"" ed Name) | ©- Date of Delivery
. oron the front if space permits.

. D. Is delivery address dj
+ 1. Article Addressed to: . 4 .§

' ufinan's o SCJY\S Tlol b ja_ /g"]
] Aufmag s Wﬁdduqc[ oov )L %9%

A3l Eleventh Awnue e
‘@c_Serv;ce-\*’Ty e

- Ol foonsr Pa v / &) el Certiéa Mail

. D?Reg/_istered

03 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O nsired Mail [ c.0D.
)

) 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg}

O Yes
" 2. Article Numb T - =
2 .(Tralisferlf‘rr:me;ervicelat 7002 2030 0ook 3607 9159

+ PS Form 3811, August 2001 -

Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-P-4081




McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY,
INC.,

Plaintiff

V8.

KAUFMAN's & SONS, t/d/b/a
KAUFMAN'S WEDDING WORLD.

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

FILED
m|8: &%
%x 26 2004

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

LAW OFFICES
ERVIN S. FENNELL, JR.

228 DEPOSIT BANK BUILDING

POST OFFICE BOoXx 606
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA
15801-0606




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC. :

Plaintiff

VSs.

KAUFMAN’S & SONS, t/d/b/a
KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD

Defendant

No. 04-450-CD

. Type of Case: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF
JUDGMENT

. Filed on behalf of:

McLean Publishing Company, Inc.
Plaintiff

: Counsel of Record for Party:

ERVIN S. FENNELL, JR.
Supreme Ct. No. 05873
P.O. Box 606

DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 371-6900

FILED

JUN 08 2004

Witliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC. : No. 04-450-CD
Plaintiff

VS.

KAUFMAN’S & SONS, t/d/b/a
KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OF DEFAULT
To the Prothonotary:

Please enter judgment of default in favor of Plaintiff, McLean Publishing Company, Inc.,
and against Defendant, Kaufman’s & Sons t/d/b/a Kaufman’s Wedding World, for defendant’s
failure to plead to the complaint in this action within the required time. The complaint contains a
notice to defend within 20 days from the date of service thereof. Defendant was served with the
complaint on April 21, 2004, and defendant’s answer was due to be filed on May 12, 2004.

Attached as Exhibit “A” is a copy of plaintiff’s written “Important Notice” dated May 18, 2004,
regarding entry of default judgment, which I certify was mailed by regular mail to the defendant
at his last known address on May 18, 2004, which is at least 10 days prior to the filing of this
Praecipe.

Please assess damages in the amount of $891.47 together with interest and court costs,
being the amount demanded in the complaint.

Attorney for Plaintiff



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES N
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER

Received From: \S Y,
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC. : No. 04-450-CD
Plaintiff

VS.

KAUFMAN’S & SONS, t/d/b/a
KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD
Defendant

To: Kaufman’s & Sons Date of Notice: May 18, 2004
t/d/b/a Kaufman’s Wedding World
1301 Eleventh Avenue
Altoona, PA 16601

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TOYOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830
Telephone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982

Chm N 3puudd L.

Ervin S. Fennell, Jr., Attorney for Plaintiff
PO Box 606

DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 371-6900




McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC.
Plaintiff

vVs.
KAUFMAN's & SONS, t/d/b/a

KAUFMAN'S WEDDING WORLD,
Defendant

PRAECIPE

F b . doed
i

08 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

LAW OFFICES
ERVIN S. FENNELL, JR.

228 DEPOSIT BANK BUILDING

POST OFFICE BOX 606
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA
15801-0606
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NOTICE OF JUDGMENT \:-_f;:‘f ,!!\[:;j_j E‘\
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, f
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
McLean Publishing Company
Vs. No. 2004-00450-CD

Kaufmans Wedding World

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $891.47 on the June &, 2004.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw



. |

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

McLean Publishing Company
Plaintiff{s)

No.: 2004-00450-CD

Real Debt: $891.47

Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $
Kaufmans Wedding World Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: June 8, 2004

Expires: June 8, 2009

Certified from the record this 8th day of June, 2004.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

sk ok ok sk 3k ok she ok ok 3k sk sk e ofe o o ok ok sde she e e sfe she s ok s sk sk ke v ok she sk she s e sk sk ok sk sk s sk sk she she s s sfe s sk sfe sfe sfe sfe s e Sfe ofe s ofe e sfe dfe s ok ke ofe sfe e sfe sk sk sk ke she sk

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
No. 04-450-CD
V.
KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD, Type of Pleading: SUGGESTION OF
BANKRUPTCY
Defendant.

Filed on Behalf of: KAUFMAN'’S
WEDDING WORLD, Defendant

PRO SE:

MARGARET KAUFMAN
PARTNER

FILED

- SEP 30.2004

1o s
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

o C/C,

{P00S51322.1 }
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
V.

KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD,
No. 04-450-CD
Defendant.
SUGGESTION OF BANKRUPTCY

KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD (“Defendant”) through its undersigned AGENT,
sets forth its Suggestion of Bankruptcy as follows:

L. On September 10, 2004, the Defendant herein, filed a voluntary bankruptcy
petition (the “Petition”) under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United Code at Case No. 04-32015-
in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania. The Petition
filed with the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court evidencing the foregoing is attached hereto as
Exhibit “A.”

2. As a result of the aforesaid bankruptcy filing, under the provisions of 11 U.S.C.

§362(a), no suit, process or proceeding may be commenced or continued against Defendant

without leave of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated:  SEP 28 2004 MgGARET ANN KIAUFMAN

PARTNER, KAUFMAN’S AND SONS
1301 Eleventh Avenue

Altoona, PA 16601

814-940-1723

{P0051322.1}



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the _&Y_ day of September, 2004, I caused a
true and correct copy of the foregoing Suggestion of Bankruptcy to be served upon the following

by first class mail, postage prepaid:

McLean Publishing Company
500 Jeffers Street

P.O. Box 407

DuBois, PA 15801

Nyl )

Ma?g/aret Kaufman V

{P0051322.1 } 3



(Official Form 1) (12/03)

FORM B1

o

United States Bankruptcy Court
Western District of Pennsylvania

Voluntary Petition

Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): -
Bridals By Kaufman's

Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 6 years

(include married, maiden, and trade names):
aka Kaufman's Weddmg World; aka Wedding World

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 6 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names):

(if more than one, state all):

25-1202158

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No. / Complete EIN or other Tax L.D. No.

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No. / Complete EIN or other Tax [.D. No.

(if more than one, state all):

Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code)
681 Clairton Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

County of Residence or of the

Principal Place of Business: Allegheny

County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:

Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address):

Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):

Location of Princif)al Assets of Business Debtor
(if different from street address above):

Venue (Check any applicable box)

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)

M Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

[0 There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

Type of Debtor (Check all boxes that apply)
O Individual(s) {7 Railroad
O Corporation [J Stockbroker
B Partnership (0 Commodity Broker
O Other [0 Clearing Bank

Chapter or Section of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
the Petition is Filed (Check one box)
[J Chapter 7 M Chapter (1 (J Chapter 13
O Chapter 9 [0 Chapter 12 3
[ Sec. 304 - Case ancillary to foreign proceeding

Nature of Debts (Check one box)
O Consumer/Non-Business M Business

Chapter 11 Small Business (Check all boxes that apply)
[T Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101
[0 Debtor is and elects to be considered a small business under

Filing Fee (Check one box)
M Full Filing Fee attached
[ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to individuals only.)
Must attach signed application for the court's consideration
certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments.
Rule 1006(b). See Official Form No. 3.

11 US.C. § 1121(e) (Optional)
Statistical/Administrative Information (Estimates only) THIS SPACE S FOR COURT USE ONLY
H Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distriBution to unsecured creditors.
[0 Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid; there
will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.
Estimated Number of Creditors 1415 16-49 50-99  100-199 200-999  1000-over
O O O | | a O
Estimated Assets
$Oto $50,001 to $100,001t0  $500,001 to $1,000,001t0  $10,000,001 to $50,000,001 10 Mora than
$50,000 $100.000 $500.000 $1 million $10 million $50 million $100 million $100 million
O O 4 O | O O O
Estimated Debts
$0to $50,001 to $100,001t0  $500,001 to $1,00000110  $10,000,001to $50,000,001t0  More than
$50,000 $100,000 $500,000 $1 million $10 million $50 million $100 miilion $100 million
a O a O | O O a




(Official Form 1) (12/03)

Voluntary Petition
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):
Bridals By Kaufman's

FORM B1, Page 2

Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 6
Location

Where Filed: - None -

Years (If more than one, attach additiondl sheet)

Case Number: Date Filed:

Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or

Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)

[ declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct.

{If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts
and has chosen to file under chapter 7] [ am aware that [ may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand
the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under
chapter 7.

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States
Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Debtor
X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
- None -
District: Relationship: Judge:
Signatures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Jeint) Exhibit A

(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms
10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to
Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is
requesting relief under chapter 11)

O Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

Exhibit B
(To be completed if debtor is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debts)
[, the attomey for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare
that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under
chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have
explained the relief available under each such chapter.

X

23

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date

Exhibit C
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses
a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or
safety?

O Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.

Signature of Attorney
/sl Salene R. Mazur 86422
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)
Salene R. Mazur 86422
" Printed Name of Attomney for Debtor(s)
Campbell & Levine, LLC
Firm Name
1700 Grant Building
330 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Address

412 261-0310 Fax: 412-261-5066
Telephone Number

September 9, 2004
Date

X

B No

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer
I certify that [ am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C.
§ 110, that I prepared this document for compensation, and that I have
provided the debtor with a copy of this document.

e ¥

Printed Name of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social Security Number (Required by 11 U.S.C.§ 110(c).)

Address

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who
prepared or assisted in preparing this document:

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)
[ declare under penaity of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and. that [ have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor.
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11,
United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s Harry Kaufman
Signature of Authorized Individual

Harry Kaufman
Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Partner
Title of Authorized Individual

September 9, 2004
Date

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional
sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Date

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the
provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both, 11
US.C.§110;18US.C. § 156.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
No. 04-450-CD
V.
KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD, Type of Pleading: SUGGESTION OF
BANKRUPTCY
Defendant.

Filed on Behalf oft: KAUFMAN’S
WEDDING WORLD, Defendant

PRO SE:

MARGARET KAUFMAN
PARTNER

FILED

SEP 3 0/20045;‘?

L\ ( \ w30
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
V.

KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD,
No. 04-450-CD
Defendant.

SUGGESTION OF BANKRUPTCY

KAUFMAN’S WEDDING WORLD (“Defendant”) through its undersigned AGENT,
sets forth its Suggestion of Bankruptcy as follows:

1. On September 10, 2004, the Defendant herein, filed a voluntary bankruptcy
petition (the “Petition”) under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United Code at Case No. 04-32015-
in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania. The Petition
filed with the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court evidencing the foregoing is attached hereto as
Exhibit “A.”

2. As aresult of the aforesaid bankruptcy filing, under the provisions of 11 U.S.C.
§362(a), no suit, process or proceeding may be commenced or continued against Defendant

without leave of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania.

Respectfully submitted,

Seren

Dated:  S5P 28 2004 MARGARET ANN KAUFMAN
PARTNER, KAUFMAN’S AND SONS
1301 Eleventh Avenue
Altoona, PA 16601
814-940-1723

{P0051322.1 }
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the My of September, 2004, I caused a
true and correct copy of the foregoing Suggestion of Bankruptcy to be served upon the following

by first class mail, postage prepaid:

McLean Publishing Company
500 Jeffers Street

P.O. Box 407

DuBois, PA 15801

(ol

Margaret Kaufman

{P0051322.1 } 3



(Official Form 1) (12/03)

FORM B1 United States Bankruptcy Court
Western District of Pennsylvania

Voluntary Petition

Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):
Bridals By Kaufman's

Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 6 years

(include married, maiden, and trade names):
aka Kaufman's Wedding World; aka Wedding World

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 6 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names):

(if more than one, state all):

25-1202158

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No. / Complete EIN or other Tax 1.D. No.

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No./ Complete EIN or other Tax LD. No.

(if more than one, state all):

Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code);
681 Clairton Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business: Allegheny

County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:

Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address):

Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):

Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor
(if different from street address above):

Venue (Check any applicable box)

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)

Bl Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

[ There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

Type of Debtor (Check all boxes that apply)

Chapter or Section of Bankruptcy Code Under Which

Chapter 11 Small Business (Check all boxes that apply)
[ Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101
[J Debtor is and elects to be considered a small business under
11 U.S.C. § 1121(e) (Optional)

O Individuai(s) ] Railroad the Petition is Filed (Check one box)
O Corporation O Stockbroker [J Chapter 7 W Chapter 11 O Chapter 13
M Partnership [J Commodity Broker O Chapter 9 [J Chapter 12
O Other [ Clearing Bank (3 Sec. 304 - Case ancillary to foreign progeeding
Nature of Debts (Check one box) Filing Fee (Check one box)
{3 Consumer/Non-Business M Business M Full Filing Fee attached

{1 Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to individuals only.)
Must attach signed application for the court's consideration
certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments.
Rule 1006(b). See Official Form No. 3.

Statistical/Administrative Information (Estimates only) THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
BB Debtor-estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.
[0 Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there
will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.
Estimated Number of Creditors 1415 1649 50-99  100-199 200998  1000-over
0 O O || 1 0
Estimated Assets
$0to $50,001 to $100,001to  $500,001 to $1,000,001t0  $10,000,001 to $50,000,001to  More than
$50,000 $100,000 $500,000 $1 million - §10 million $50 million $100 million $100 million
O O O O | O O O
Estimated Debts
$0to $50,001 to $100,001tc  $500,001 to $1,000,001t0  $10,000,001 to $50,000,001tc  Mare than
$50,000 $100,000 $500,000 $1 million $10 million $50 million $100 million $100 million
O O O O | O O O
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Official Form 1) (12/03)

Voluntary Petition
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s).
Bridals By Kaufman's

FORM B1, Page 2

Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 6

Years (If more than one, attach additional sheet)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts
and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of'title 11, United States Code, understand
the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under
chapter 7.

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States
Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Debtor
X

o

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Location Case Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed: - None -
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)

Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
- None -

District: Relationship: Judge:

Signatures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Exhibit A

(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms
10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to
Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is
requesting relief under chapter 11)

(] Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

Exhibit B
(To be completed if debtor is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debts)
I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare
that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under
chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have
explained the relief available under each such chapter.

X

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date

Exhibit C
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses
a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or
safety?
O Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.

Signature of Attorney
Is/ Salene R. Mazur 86422

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)
Salene R. Mazur 86422
Printed Name of Attomey for Debtor(s)
Campbell & Levine, LLC
Firm Narhe

1700 Grant Building

330 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Address

412 261-0310 Fax: 412-261-5066
Telephone Number

September 9, 2004

Date

X

H No

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer
I certify that I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C.
§ 110, that I prepared this document for compensation, and that I have
provided the debtor with a copy of this document.

Printed Name of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social Security Number (Required by 11 U.S.C.§ 110(c).)

Address

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who
prepared or assisted in preparing this document:

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that [ have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11,
United States Code, specified in this petition.

X _Isl Harry Kaufman
Signature of Authorized Individual

Harry Kaufman
Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Partner
Title of Authorized Individual

September 9, 2004
Date

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional
sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

X

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Date

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the
provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11
US.C. §110; 18 US.C. § 156.
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